
Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock Development 

Department of Livestock Services 

National Livestock Breeding Office 

Pokhara,Kaski 

Invitation for Bids  

IFB No: NLBO/W/NCB/077-78/4 
                                                  (Date of publication: 2077/05/22) 

1. National Livestock Breeding Office, Pokhara, Kaski invites online bids for NCB   under e-procurement system from eligible bidders for the 
Procurement/Construction of Various Projects mentioned below; 

IFB No. Contract ID No. Description and location of work 
Bid Document 

Fee (NRs) 

Bid Security 

Amount (NRs) 

Estimate Amount 

Without VAT and with 

PS (NRs.) 

Bid Security 

Validity 

Period  

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/4.1 

 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/06 

Construction of Way to Lower 

Terrace. 

 

3000 

 

85,000.00 

 

28,46,910.64 

 

120 days 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/4.2 

 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/07 

Construction of Incomplete 

Works of Communication 

/Training Building. 

 

3000 

 

1,90,000.0 
 

63,85,084.99  

120 days 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/4.3 

 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/08 

Construction of Pig Herd Shed 

(Extension) 

 

3,000 

 

2,65,000.0 
 

 

90,07,709.44 

 

120 days 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/4.4 

 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/09 

Construction of Labour Quarter 

For Bull and Buck 

Management Unit. 

 

3,000 

 

1,25,000.0 
 

 

41,37,353.15 

 

120 days 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/4.5 

 

NLBO/W/NCB/077-

78/10 

Construction of Buck Shed.  
3,000 

 
1,75,000.0 

 

 
59,18,912.51 

 
120 days 

2. Purchase, Submission and Opening: 

Contract No. 
Pre-Bid Meeting Purchase of Bid Submission of Bid Opening of Bid 

Date Time Date Time Date Time Date Time 

For NCB 

Contract 

21st 
September 
2020 

12:00 
6th Oct 2020 

17:00 
7th Oct 2020 

12:00 
7th Oct 2020 

13:00 

Bank Name Name of Office Revenue Account No. Deposit Account No. 

Rastriya Banijya Bank, Prithivi 

Chowk Branch, Kaski 

National Livestock Breeding, 0ffice, 

Pokhara, Kaski 

(www.nlbo.gov.np) email: 
nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com  

Office Code: 312023902 

1000200010000 

Revenue Code: 14229 

30200102030000 

 

3. Tender Procedures shall follow Public Procurement Act (1st Amendment, 2073) and Public Procurement Regulation (10th Amendment, 2076). 

4. Bidders shall download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s website 
http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp, as specified in the Bidding data sheet for provision of E-Bidding. Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document 

in the above Revenue Account within the date and time specified above. Bids submitted in hardcopy for NCB   contract shall not be accepted. 
5. A new firm established by any person or manager of a firm or company that is blacklisted according to PPA will be ineligible to submit bids. 

6. For further information, please refer to the PPMO's website as prescribed above. Any amendment in the notice or bid documents will be posted in notice 

board of this office or PPMO's website 

http://www.nlbo.gov.np/
mailto:nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com
http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp

