

## Government of Nepal Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock Development Department of Livestock Services National Livestock Breeding Office Pokhara,Kaski Invitation for Bids

## IFB No: NLBO/W/NCB/077-78/4

## (Date of publication: 2077/05/22)

1. National Livestock Breeding Office, Pokhara, Kaski invites online bids for NCB under e-procurement system from eligible bidders for the

IFB No.	Contract ID No.	Description and location of work	Bid Document Fee (NRs)	Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Estimate Amount Without VAT and with PS (NRs.)	Bid Security Validity Period
NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/4.1	NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/06	Construction of Way to Lower Terrace.	. 3000	85,000.00	28,46,910.64	120 days
NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/4.2	NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/07	Construction of <i>Incomplete</i> Works of Communication /Training Building.	2000	1,90,000.0	63,85,084.99	120 days
NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/4.3	NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/08	Construction of Pig Herd Shed (Extension)	3,000	2,65,000.0	90,07,709.44	120 days
NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/4.4	NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/09	Construction of Labour Quarter For Bull and Buck Management Unit.	2 0 0 0	1,25,000.0	41,37,353.15	120 days
NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/4.5	NLBO/W/NCB/077- 78/10	Construction of Buck Shed.	3,000	1,75,000.0	59,18,912.51	120 days

2. Purchase, Submission and Opening:

Date 21 <sup>st</sup> September 2020	<b>Time</b> 12:00	<b>Date</b> 6 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2020	<b>Time</b> 17:00	Date 7 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2020	Time	Date	Time
September	12:00	6 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2020	17:00	7 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2020			
			17.00	/ 000 2020	12:00	7 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2020	13:00
Nar	me of Office	e	Revenue Account No.		Deposit Account No.		
National Livestock Breeding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski (www.nlbo.gov.np) email: nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com			1000200010000 Revenue Code: 14229		30200102030000		
Ja	Pol ( <u>wv</u> <u>nlb</u>	Pokhara, Kaski ( <u>www.nlbo.gov</u> <u>nlbc.pokhara@</u>	Pokhara, Kaski ( <u>www.nlbo.gov.np</u> ) email:	Pokhara, Kaski 10 ( <u>www.nlbo.gov.np</u> ) email: <u>nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com</u> Reve	Pokhara, Kaski1000200010000(www.nlbo.gov.np) email: nlbc.pokhara@gmail.comRevenue Code: 14229	tional Livestock Breeding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski (www.nlbo.gov.np) email: nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com Revenue Code: 14229	tional Livestock Breeding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski (www.nlbo.gov.np) email: nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com Revenue Code: 14229

3. Tender Procedures shall follow Public Procurement Act (1st Amendment, 2073) and Public Procurement Regulation (10th Amendment, 2076).

4. Bidders shall download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO's website **http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp**, as specified in the Bidding data sheet for provision of E-Bidding. Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document in the above Revenue Account within the date and time specified above. Bids submitted in hardcopy for NCB contract shall not be accepted.

5. A new firm established by any person or manager of a firm or company that is blacklisted according to PPA will be ineligible to submitbids.

6. For further information, please refer to the PPMO's website as prescribed above. Any amendment in the notice or bid documents will be posted in notice board of this office or PPMO's website